

L&T Technology Services Limited A.M. Naik Tower,6th Floor, L&T Campus, Gate No.3, Jogeshwari-Vikhroli Link Road, Powai, Mumbai-400072. www.ltts.com

August 13, 2024

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (East), Mumbai — 400 051.

**NSE Symbol: LTTS** 

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

CIN: L72900MH2012PLC232169

**BSE script Code: 540115** 

**Subject: Press Release** 

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are sending herewith a copy of the Press Release titled "Shell signs new framework agreement with L&T Technology Services" which is self-explanatory.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

Yours sincerely,

For L&T Technology Services Limited

Prasad Shanbhag Company Secretary & Compliance Officer (M. No. A 30254)

## **Press Release**



## Shell signs new framework agreement with L&T Technology Services

LTTS to provide Integrated Engineering Design and Procurement Services for Shell's global assets in multi-year pact

**Amsterdam, Netherlands/Bengaluru, India, August 13, 2024**: L&T Technology Services Limited (BSE: 540115, NSE: LTTS), a global leader in engineering, digital and R&D services, announced it has signed a long term framework agreement with Shell, one of the world's largest energy companies.

The multi-year framework agreement will see LTTS providing Integrated Engineering and Procurement Services along with <u>Digital Engineering Services</u>, Data Governance for Capital Projects and Digital Project Management Consultancy for Shell's global assets as necessary.

With over two decades of experience in engineering, manufacturing services, digital transformation, and data services, LTTS is positioned well to support Shell on a global scale deploying their unique global delivery model to delivering projects.

Amit Chadha, CEO and Managing Director of L&T Technology Services, commented on the development stating, "This new agreement with Shell as their engineering partner further builds on our long and continuous relationship in the area of information management and allied engineering services. With our extensive experience and capabilities in serving energy sector clients, we are excited to work with Shell and contribute in achieving their strategic objectives."

## About L&T Technology Services Ltd

L&T Technology Services Limited (LTTS) is a listed subsidiary of Larsen & Toubro Limited focused on Engineering and R&D (ER&D) services. We offer consultancy, design, development and testing services across the product and process development life cycle. Our customer base includes 69 Fortune 500 companies and 57 of the world's top ER&D companies, across industrial products, medical devices, transportation, telecom & hi-tech, and the process industries. Headquartered in India, we have over 23,550 employees spread across 22 global design centers, 30 global sales offices and 108 innovation labs as of June 30, 2024.

For more information, please visit <a href="https://www.LTTS.com/">https://www.LTTS.com/</a>

Media Contact

Aniruddha Basu

L&T Technology Services Limited

E: aniruddha.basu@ltts.com